

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE No: Civil Revision Petition No.3375 of 2024
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	08.11.2024	<u>PSK,J</u> <u>Counsel for petitioner(s) : Mr. Bathini Upendar</u> <u>Counsel for respondent(s) :</u> <u>Civil Revision Petition No.3375 of 2024</u> Issue notice to the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents by way of Registered Post Acknowledgment Due (R.P.A.D.) and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing. List the Revision on 29.11.2024. <u>Interlocutory Application No.1 of 2024</u> <u>in</u> <u>Civil Revision Petition No.3375 of 2024</u> Delay condoned. <u>Interlocutory Application No.2 of 2024</u> <u>in</u> <u>Civil Revision Petition No.3375 of 2024</u> This application is filed by the petitioners under Section 151 of Civil Procedure Code, 1908 praying the Court to grant stay of all further proceedings including the attachment of the salaries of the petitioners pursuant to	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections. ... Contd. Pg.2

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		the attachment orders issued in E.P.No.58 of 2024 in ABR.CF.No.211 of 2021, dated 03.04.2024 by the Junior Civil Judge, Ranga Reddy District at L.B.Nagar. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners. Considering the specific contention of the learned counsel for the petitioners that the E.P. proceedings have been drawn in total contravention to the statutory provisions i.e., Sub-Rule 3 of Rule 55 of the Chit Rules, 2008, the action on the part of respondents in passing the order of attachment of salary is bad in law. Further, taking note of a couple of similar Civil Revision Petitions which have been entertained by various Benches of this High Court where, on similar set of statements, interim protection has also been granted, this Court is of the considered opinion that a strong case has been made out by the learned counsel for the petitioners for grant of interim stay in the instant petition as well. Accordingly, there shall be stay of all further proceedings including the attachment of the salaries of the petitioners pursuant to the attachment orders issued in E.P.No.58 of	... Contd. Pg.3

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		2024 in ABR.CF.No.211 of 2021, dated 03.04.2024 by the Junior Civil Judge, Ranga Reddy District at L.B.Nagar, till the next date of hearing. _____ PSK,J Ndr	